
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1702
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2007
ELECTRIFICATION OF PUNE KOLHAPUR RAILWAY LINE
Patil Shri Pratik Prakashbapu

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposed survey of electrification of Pune-Kolhapur line as promised in the Budget proposals of 2004-05 has since been completed; and

(b) if so, when the work on this project is likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) No survey for electrification of Pune-Kolhapur rail line was promised during Rail Budget 2004-05.

(b) Does not arise.
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